October 2007
© 2007 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation   www.fairchildsemi.com
FSA6157 / FSA6157T  •  Rev. 1.0.0
FSA
6157 / FSA
6157T —
 Low
-R

For additional performance information, please contact
analogswitch@fairchildsemi.com.
Ordering Information
Part Number Top Mark Package Description
FSA6157L6X GT 6-Lead, MicroPak™, 1.0mm wide, JEDEC MO-255
FSA6157TL6X (Preliminary)  6-Lead, MicroPak™, 1.0mm wide, JEDEC MO-255
 All packages are lead free per JEDEC: J-STD-020B standard.
Analog Symbols
B0
B1
A
S
B0
B1
A
S
B0
B1
A
GND
S
10k
B0
B1
A
GND
S
10k
Figure 1. FSA6157 Figure 2. FSA6157T (with Noise Termination Resistors)
CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY! DO NOT DISTRIBUTE!
© 2007 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation  www.fairchildsemi.com
FSA6157/6157T Rev. 1.0.0 11
FSA
6157 / 6157T —
 Low
-R